CH \$365.00 347498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonnie Plants, LLC		12/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoBank, ACB	
Street Address:	6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle	
Internal Address:	Attn: Loan Administration	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Instrumentality: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474986	OUR ROOTS RUN DEEP
Registration Number:	3465918	BONNIE PLANTS
Registration Number:	3465919	BONNIE PLANTS
Registration Number:	4131968	BONNIE
Registration Number:	4135594	BONNIE
Registration Number:	4329434	DIRTY FINGERNAIL CLUB
Registration Number:	4474007	GARDENING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS
Registration Number:	4685318	GARDENING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS
Registration Number:	3866992	GREENER. SMARTER. EASY.
Registration Number:	6171237	HARVEST SELECT
Registration Number:	4909951	HOMEGROWN WITH BONNIE PLANTS
Registration Number:	3846813	LITTLE GREEN JUG
Registration Number:	5273027	LITTLE WHITE JUG
Registration Number:	4906143	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900593203 REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0875

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Dale

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Laurie Dale

SIGNATURE:

/Laurie Dale/

DATE SIGNED:

01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Grant of Security of Interests in Trademarks (Bonnie LLC)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security of Interests in Trademarks (Bonnie LLC)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security of Interests in Trademarks (Bonnie LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0876

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020 (as the same may from time to time be amended, modified, extended, renewed or restated, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Bonnie Plants, LLC ("Borrower"), any other person or persons party thereto as a Debtor, and CoBank, ACB, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), Bonnie Plants, LLC has granted to Administrative Agent, for itself and for the Lenders and other Secured Parties (as each is defined in the Security Agreement), as security for the Secured Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such trademarks:

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	DATE OF REGISTRATION
3474986	OUR ROOTS RUN DEEP	July 29, 2008
3465918	BONNIE PLANTS	July 15, 2008
3465919	BONNIE PLANTS	July 15, 2008
4131968	BONNIE	April 24, 2012
4135594	BONNIE	May 1, 2012
4329434	DIRTY FINGERNAIL CLUB	April 30, 2013
4474007	GARDENING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS	January 28, 2014
4685318	GARDENING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS	February 10, 2015
3866992	GREENER. SMARTER. EASY.	October 26, 2010
6171237	HARVEST SELECT	October 6, 2020
4909951	HOMEGROWN WITH BONNIE PLANTS	March 1, 2016
3846813	LITTLE GREEN JUG	September 7, 2010
5273027	LITTLE WHITE JUG	August 22, 2017
4906143		February 23, 2016

The undersigned and Administrative Agent agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0877 Very truly yours,

BONNIE PLANTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Brad Benson Title: Assistant Treasurer

REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0878

Acknowledged and Accepted:

COBANK, ACB, as Administrative Agent

Name: R. Stanley Holmes

Title: Vice President - Lead Relationship Manager

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 01/26/2021